
2013 State Department of Education Bureau of Special Education Staff Directory

Mike Tavernier
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6929
michael.tavernier@ct.gov  
•	 Compliance Monitoring
•	 Evaluation Timelines
•	 General Supervision System

Colleen Hayles 
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6922
colleen.hayles@ct.gov 
•	 Approved Private Special Education 

Programs Coordinator
•	 Students with Emotional Disturbance/

Revised ED Guidelines
•	 Restraint and Seclusion 
•	 Deaf/Hard of Hearing, Blind/Visually 

Impaired, and Deaf/Blind
	

Laura Guerrera 
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6898
laura.guerrera@ct.gov 
• SEDAC Data
• Restraint & Seclusion (R/S)

Data
• Directory Manager (DM)
• Teacher-Course-Student (TCS) 

Data

Maria Synodi
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6941
maria.synodi@ct.gov 
•	 Early Childhood Special 

Education
•	 FAPE by 3
•	 LRE 3-5 
•	 ECO  

Janet Stuck
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6837
janet.stuck@ct.gov 
•	 Smarter Balanced Assessments    
•	 Connecticut Alternative 
	 Assessment (CTAA)
•	 Testing Accommodations

Gail Mangs
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6938
gail.mangs@ct.gov 
•	 Hearings
•	 Mediations
•	 Complaints
•	 IEP

Patricia Anderson
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6923
patricia.anderson@ct.gov 
•	 Secondary Transition 
•	 Specific Learning Disabilities/

Dyslexia
• Department of Rehabilitation   

Services/BRS

Jim Moriarty 
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6946
james.moriarty@ct.gov 
•	 State Performance Plan
•	 Annual Performance Report
•	 Mediations
•	 State Systemic Improvement 

Plan (SSIP)
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Katherine Taylor
Support Staff ♦ 860-713-6942
katherine.taylor@ct.gov 

Katherine Taylor
Support Staff ♦ 860-713-6942
katherine.taylor@ct.gov 

Terry-Jo Wright
Support Staff ♦ 860-713-6917
terry-jo.wright@ct.gov 

Terry-Jo Wright
Support Staff ♦ 860-713-6917
terry-jo.wright@ct.gov 

Marquelle Middleton
Consultant♦ 860-713-6877
marquelle.middleton@ct.gov 
•	 Early Childhood Outcome Data 

Collection
•	 PSIS June Collection
•	 Evaluation Timelines Data 

Collection 

Regina Gaunichaux
Support Staff ♦ 860-713-6937
regina.gaunichaux@ct.gov 
•	 Approved Private Special 

Education Programs

Angela Gambaccini-May
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6847
angela.gambaccini-may@ct.gov 
•	 Suspension/Expulsion Data 

Analysis
•	 Indicator 4A/4B Analysis
•	 Directory Manager	 

Kim Traverso
Consultant ♦ 860-807-2057
kimberly.traverso@ct.gov
•	 Comprehensive school counseling 
•	 Suspension and Expulsion
•	 College and Career Readiness
•	 Cultural Responsive Education 
   & PBIS Liason 

Kim Traverso
Consultant ♦ 860-807-2057
kimberly.traverso@ct.gov
•	 School Counseling/College and 

Career Readiness 
•	 Suspension and Expulsion
•	 School Climate Transformation 

Grant (SCTG)
•	 Culturally Responsive Education 
   & PBIS Liaison 

Rhonda Kempton
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6924
rhonda.kempton@ct.gov 
•	 LRE/Settlement Agreement 
•	 Academic Achievement 
•	 Approved Private 
   Special Education Programs
•	 Paraprofessionals

Rhonda Kempton
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6924
rhonda.kempton@ct.gov 
•  Least Restrictive 

Environment
•	 Academic Achievement 
•	 Approved Private 
   Special Education Programs
•	 Paraeducators

Jocelyn Mackey
Consultant ♦ 860-807-2042 
jocelyn.mackey@ct.gov 
•	 School Psychology/Mental Health 
•	 Safe Schools/Healthy Students 

Project
•	 Positive and Effective Discipline
•	 Disproportionality in SPED and 

Revised ED Guidelines

Maria Synodi
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6941
maria.synodi@ct.gov 
•	 Early Childhood Special 

Education
•	 FAPE by 3/LRE 3-5 
•	 ECO  
•	 IDEA 619 Coordinator

Carol Leddy
Support Staff ♦ 860-713-6928
carol.leddy@ct.gov 
•	 Due Process Unit

Lystra Julien
Admin. Assistant ♦ 860-713-6912
lystra.julien@ct.gov 

Tara Keating
Support Staff♦ 860-713-6944
tara.keating@ct.gov 

Jay Brown
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6918
jay.brown@ct.gov 
•	 Focused Monitoring	
•	 Special Education Leadership 

Initiative
•	 Bureau Bulletin
•	 Secondary Education & 

Transition/Post-School Outcomes

Jay Brown
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6918
jay.brown@ct.gov 
•	 Focused Monitoring	
•	 Special Education Leadership 

Initiative
•	 Bureau Bulletin
•	 Secondary Education & 

Transition/Post-School Outcomes

Lisa Fayer
Support Staff ♦ 860-713-6927
lisa.fayer@ct.gov 
•	  Surrogate Parent Program

Don Briere
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6931
donald.briere@ct.gov
•	 State Personnel Development 

Grant (SPDG)
•	 Complaints
•	 Positive School Climate
•	 Scientifically Research-Based 

Interventions (SRBI)

Don Briere
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6931
donald.briere@ct.gov
•	 State Personnel Development 

Grant (SPDG)
•	 Positive School Climate
•	 Scientific Research-Based 

Interventions (SRBI)
•	 School Climate Tranformation 

Grant (SCTG)

Tom Boudreau 
Consultant ♦ 860.713.6919 
thomas.boudreau@ct.gov
•	 Autism Spectrum Disorder
•	 Assistive Technology
•	 State Coordinator of Accessible 

Educational Material
•	 IDEA Funds Manager

Joe Amenta
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6855
joseph.amenta@ct.gov 
•	 Smarter Balanced Assessments    
•	 Connecticut Alternative 
	 Assessment (CTAA)
•	 Testing Accommodations  

Stephanie O’Day
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6803
stephanie.o’day@ct.gov
•	 Data Analysis: SPP/APR, 
   SEDAC
•	 Focused Monitoring 
•	 Federal and State Data 
   Reporting
•	 Restraint and Seclusion Data

Stephanie O’Day
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6803
stephanie.o’day@ct.gov
•	 Data Analysis: SPP/APR, 
   SEDAC
•	 Federal and State Data 
   Reporting
•	 Restraint and Seclusion Data
•	 Statewide Longitudinal Data 

System/EdSight

Christine Spak 
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6916
christine.spak@ct.gov 
•	 Coordinator, Surrogate 

Parent Program
•	 Mediations

Christine Spak 
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6916
christine.spak@ct.gov 
•	 Mediations
•	 Hearings
•	 Complaints
•	 CTHSS/DCF

Norma Sproul
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6936
norma.sproul@ct.gov 
•	 Coordinator, Surrogate Parent 

Program
•	 Coordinator, Primary Mental 

Health Program
•	 Graduation/Dropout Prevention

Scott Newgass 
Consultant ♦ 860-807-2044
scott.newgass@ct.gov
•	 Graduation/Dropout 
•	 Mental Health
• Discipline
•	 Social Work

Scott Newgass 
Consultant ♦ 860-807-2044
scott.newgass@ct.gov
•	 Alternative Schools 
•	 Mental Health
• Discipline
•	 Social Work

Mary Jean Schierberl
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6943
maryjean.schierberl@ct.gov 
•	 Complaints
•	 Mediations
•	 Hearings

Mary Jean Schierberl
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6943
maryjean.schierberl@ct.gov 
•	 Complaints
•	 Mediations
•	 Hearings

Marcus Rivera
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6932
marcus.rivera@ct.gov 
•	 Parent Initiatives/SPP Ind. 8
•	 State Advisory Council on 

Special Education
•	 LRE/Settlement Agreement
•	 English Language Learners/

Equity

Marcus Rivera
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6932
marcus.rivera@ct.gov 
•	 Parent Initiatives/SPP Ind. 8
•	 State Advisory Council on 

Special Education
•	 Special Education English 

Learners

Diane Murphy
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6891
diane.murphy@ct.gov 
•	 Data Analysis: SPP/APR, 
   SEDAC
•	 Federal and State Data 
   Reporting
•	 ESEA  Accountability

Diane Murphy
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6891
diane.murphy@ct.gov 
•	 Data Analysis: SPP/APR, 
   SEDAC
•	 Federal and State Data 
   Reporting
•	 ESEA  Accountability

Mary Jean Schierberl
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6943
maryjean.schierberl@ct.gov 
•	 Complaints
•	 Mediations
•	 Hearings

Natalie Jones
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6933
natalie.jones@ct.gov 
•	 Complaints
•	 Mediations

Lystra Julien
Admin. Assistant ♦ 860-713-6912
lystra.julien@ct.gov 

Lystra Julien
Admin. Assistant ♦ 860-713-6912
lystra.julien@ct.gov 

Dr. Isabelina Rodriguez
Bureau Chief

Bureau of Special Education

Bureau of Special Education

Bureau of Data Collection, Research & Evaluation

Bureau of Student Assessment

Bureau of Health/Nutrition, Family Services 
& Adult Education


